Complainant/informant

## 1354 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cogni	izable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1. Dist. Ourulia. Sub-Divn Marcha.	201 P.S. Manhazar Year 2022 FIR No. 29/22 Date 10/9/2022
2 i) Act & Sections	Date 10/9/2022
iii) Act	ii) Act Sections a
3 a) Coporal Dian Before	iv) Other acts & Sections 46 AM & EACT 170
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Social	Time 12:35 hrs.  Total Date 10/09/2022 Time 18:05 hrs. to originals  Time 19:35 G.D. No. 299 at the PS
c) Information received Date10/0.2/a	2022 Time 19:35 G.D. No. 299 at the PS
<ol><li>Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and D</li></ol>	Distance from P.S. O.H. Koon North / East forms PS
2) / iddi Coo	St. Colleto Boires will a
Anchala Mambaror P.S.	Manbazar Beat No. 2015to Quilla
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station	on, then the name of P.S District
6 Complainant / Informant :	District
a) Name Provash of Box	i pri al al
b) Father's / Husband's Nove	ASI of Police Maribagos 1.5
Todalia o Ivalile	38/16000 (30/0-1
	anga. Ps. minulia (m)
a posted a like lower a court	sed with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Chitta Bauri	P.S. Manbazar, Dist. purulia
VIII = 5amala	P.S. Manhazar arch annil
	213/2/2000/1/2
	Attach separate sheet, if required): # 10 dts 4D dtzuise
	and 150 arms and 10 des 110 dizulse
	and 150 grams NISADAL
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No. if annual	Not outed
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
emblained approximate sheet, if rec	quired) The original Typed complaint of the
Joseph William 18 4	quired) The original Typed complaint of the breated as Film is adarhed herecorts
	1
	44.619/2-
13. ^ -1'	Contract to an on
13. Action taken : Since the above report revea	als commission of offence(s) u/s. 46 AR. B.E. Ret. 190 2000
	by distriction of the state of
***************************************	L.
registered the case and took up the investigation	ation/directed 5 / Q Q / /
nvestigation/transferred to P.S	ation/directed 51. B. D. Mukhayire to take up the
Con plainant/informant, admitted to be correctly	recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	a de la
#51 Pravark ch. Bauri	Signature of the Org
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with  Name BISWAJIT. MONDAL
Signature / Thumb impression of the	- Control L. C. S. W. S.
impression of the	Rank Sub hosor of police

Rank sub. Inspor of police

Number if any ofe Manhazor es

Dist. ourulia.



To The Officer In Charge Manbazar PS Dist-Purulia

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Chitta Bauri (58) S/O Lt-Bnutunath Bauri of village-Samda, PS-Manbazar, Dist-Purulia, along with seized I.D. Liquor approx 10 Liters in a container and "NISADAL" approx 150 grams, as per seizure list, all duly labeled and some portion of each articles kept as sample. I, ASI Pravash Ch. Bauri of Manbazar PS do hereby lodge a complaint, that on 10.09.2022 in course of my Evening mobile duty at about 18:05 hrs received source information that, the above noted accused person is unlawfully selling I.D. Liquor and mixing intoxicating drug to that liquor at his home. Accordingly I informed the fact to O/C, Manbazar PS and as per direction I along with force with Govt. hired vehicle No. WB56G/9285 (Bolero) had been at the above noted place for holding raid in the house of above noted accused person.

Thereafter reached at the Samda village under Manbazar PS and it was found that, 02 persons were leaving his house with one plastic bottle (contained liquid substance) in each of their hand and seeing the police party they fled away at back side from his house. Then we entered inside the house and found that, the above accused persons was attempting to mix some white crystal like substance in a big container filled with liquid substance. Seeing us, he hurriedly tried to hide those articles inside the house, but failed. When we reached very near to the container, a smell like ID liquor was coming out. The white crystal was with a tang smell. Being asked, above accused person revealed that he was selling ID liquor which contained in that container and now were mixing "NISADAL" (that white crystal like substance) to that liquor to increase the power of that liquor. He also revealed that, the "NISADAL" likely to cause disability and even death of person; but in-taking of this mixture increases the inducement more effectively then ordinary ID liquor. As he sale such type of intoxicated mixture, his such secret business help him to get more money in the shadow of his normal business. Few minutes ago, he has sold such liquor to 02 customers who fled away just at the time of reaching of our team. All the above he confessed.

Accordingly, I seized I.D. Liquor approx 10 Liters in a container and "NISADAL" approx 150 grams in proper seizure list duly signed by my accompanying Police Force as well as I got it signed by the arrested person and also duly labeled.

As the accused person under such circumstances committed an offence punishable U/S 46AA Bengal Excise Act, So I arrested him after disclosing the ground of arrest & after issuing arrested memo etc.

I, therefore, pray that, a case U/S 46AA Bengal Excise Act may kindly be started against the above noted accused person and also for arranging its investigation.

af 19235 hrs. and storted manbazar P.S esse my. 99/22. alto 10/9/22 U/S 46 AA B.F. Act. 1909

> Officer-in-Charge Manbaza Police Station Cist. - Purulia

Yours faithfully,

Psavash ch. Ocuri

ASI of Police Manbazar PS, Dist-Purulia Date:- 10.09.2022